## ORDINANCE No. 3219

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO THE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE (GARBAGE) THE RATES TO BE CHARGED THEREFORE BY THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND AMENDING SUBSECTIONS 16.12.030(2)E, 16.12.030(2)F, AND 16.12.030(2)G OF THE KIRKLAND MUNCIPAL CODE.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. KMC Subsection 16.12.030(2)E is hereby amended to read as follows:

16.12.020(2)E Roll Off Service - Loose (Permanent).

There shall be added to the per pickup charge set forth below an amount equal to the actual King County dump fee charged for disposal per pickup multiplied by 1.10:

Roll Off Service Loose (Permanent)	Per Pickup
10 Yards	\$39.72
20 Yards	\$57.96
25 Yards	\$72.39
30 Yards	\$86.82
40 Yards	\$94.10

Section 2. KMC Subsection 16.030(2)F is hereby amended to read as follows:

16.12.030(2)F Roll Off Service - Loose
(Temporary).

There shall be added to the per pickup charge set forth below an amount equal to the actual King County dump fee charged for disposal per pickup multiplied by 1.10:

Roll Off ServiceLoose (Temporary)Per Pickup10 Yards\$69.3720 Yards\$77.0825 Yards\$80.9130 Yards\$89.42

Section 3. KMC Subsection 16.12.030(2)G hereby amended to read as follows:

- 1 -

Ordinance No. 3219 Page 2

16.12.030(2)G Roll Off - Compactors

There shall be added to the per pickup charge set forth below an amount equal to the actual King County dump fee charged for disposal per pickup multiplied by 1.10:

Roll Off - Compactors Per Pickup 10 Yards \$64.01 \$74.17 15 Yards \$98.73 20 Yards 25 Yards \$123.29 \$147.84 30 Yards \$196.95 40 Yards

Section 4. The rates set forth in Sections 1 through 3 inclusive of this Ordinance shall apply retroactively commencing from January 1, 1990.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> 1990.

Signed in authentication thereof this 5th day of June , 1990.

ATTEST:

Cler APPROVED AS TO FORM

Actorney